Elevator Drive E300
Dedicated drives for
class-leading ride comfort
Specialist Drive
Any size solutions
2  /  Elevator Drive E300
25+ Automation centers
Providing outstanding customer support

E171230 Elevator Drive E300  /  17
Elevator E300
Ordering guide
Frame size Dimensions H x W x D mm (in) Weight kg (lb)
DC Bus Choke/AC Line Choke
Internal External
3 365 x 83 x 200 (14.4 x 3.3 x 7.9) 4.5 (9.9)  -
4 365 x 124 x 200 (14.4 x 4.9 x 7.9) 6.5 (14.3)  -
5 365 x 143 x 200 (14.4 x 5.6 x 7.9) 7.4 (16.3)  -
6 365 x 210 x 227 (14.4 x 8.3 x 8.9) 14 (31)  -
7 508 x 270 x 280 (20 x 10.6 x 11.0) 28 (62)  -
8 753 x 310 x 290 (29.7 x 12.2 x 11.4) 52 (115)  -
9A 1049 x 310 x 290 (41.3 x 12.2 x 11.4) 66.5 (147)  -
10E 1010 x 310 x 290 (39.7 x 12.2 x 11.4) 46 (101) - 
11E 1190 x 310 x 312 (46.9 x 12.2 x 12.3) 63 (139) - 
D
H
W
E300 03 4 00078 A 10000A B 100
Product Line
E300 - 1 x STO
RS845 comms
Voltage Rating
2 = 200 V
4 = 400 V
5 = 575 V
6 = 690 V
Power Format
A= AC in AC out (with internal choke)
E= AC in AC out (without internal choke)
Current Rating (A):
Heavy Duty
Rating x 10
Brake Transistor
B = Brake Transistor included
Frame Size
Order code
Region
00 = 50 Hz
01= 60 Hz
18  /  Elevator Drive E300
Elevator Drive E300  /  19
Elevator Drive E300
Drive ratings
Product Code Frame Size Input
Phases kW @ 230 V HP @ 230 V
Nominal
Output
Current (A)
Peak Current
(A)
E300-03200106A 3 3 2.2 3 10.6 18.6
E300-04200137A 4 3 3 3 13.7 24
E300-04200185A 4 3 4 5 18.5 32.4
E300-05200250A 5 3 5.5 7.5 25 43.8
E300-06200330A 6 3 7.5 10 33 57.8
E300-06200440A 6 3 11 15 44 77
E300-07200610A 7 3 15 20 61 107
E300-07200750A 7 3 18.5 25 75 132
E300-07200830A 7 3 22 30 83 146
E300-08201160A 8 3 30 40 116 203
E300-08201320A 8 3 37 50 132 231
E300-09201760A 9 3 45 60 176 308
E300-09202190A 9 3 55 75 219 383
E300-10202830E 10 3 75 100 283 496
E300-10203000E 10 3 90 125 300 525
The following ratings are based on the following conditions:
• 40 °C (104 °F) maximum ambient,
• 8 kHz switching frequency (3 to 16 kHz available),
• A typical elevator profile (50 % ED),
• IGBT lifetime optimization enabled (reduction of switching frequency based on drive inverter temperature).
• 1000 m altitude
Derating is required for higher switching frequencies, ambient temperatures > 40 °C (104 °F) and higher
altitude. For derating information, contact your local drive supplier.
200 V to 240 V ±10%
20  /  Elevator Drive E300
380 V to 480 V ±10%
Product Code Frame Size Input
Phases kW @ 400 V HP @ 460 V
Nominal
Output
Current (A)
Peak Current
(A)
E300-03400062A 3 3 2.2 3 6.2 11
E300-03400078A 3 3 3 5 7.8 14
E300-03400100A 3 3 4 5 10 18
E300-04400150A 4 3 5.5 10 15 27
E300-04400172A 4 3 7.5 10 17.2 31
E300-054002200A 5 3 9 12 22 38.5
E300-05400270A 5 3 11 15 27 48
E300-05400300A 5 3 15 20 30 53
E300-06400350A 6 3 15 25 35 62
E300-06400420A 6 3 18.5 30 42 74
E300-06400470A 6 3 22 30 47 83
E300-07400660A 7 3 30 50 66 116
E300-07400770A 7 3 37 60 77 135
E300-07401000A 7 3 45 75 100 175
E300-08401340A 8 3 55 100 134 235
E300-08401570A 8 3 75 125 157 275
E300-09402000A 9 3 90 150 200 350
E300-09402240A 9 3 110 150 220 385
E300-10402700E 10 3 132 200 270 473
E300-10403200E 10 3 160 250 310 543
E300-1140370E 11 3 185 300 377 660
E300-11404170E 11 3 200 250 417 730
E300-11404640E 11 3 250 400 450* 787
* at 4 kHz
Elevator Drive E300  /  21
500 V to 575 V ±10%
Product Code Frame Size Input
Phases kW @ 575 V HP @ 575 V
Max.
Continuous
Output
Current (A)
RFC Peak
Current (A)
E300-05500030A 5 3 1.5 2 3 5.5
E300-05500040A 5 3 2.2 3 4 7
E300-05500069A 5 3 4 5 6.9 12
E300-06500100A 6 3 5.5 7.5 10 17.5
E300-06500150A 6 3 7.5 10 15 26.5
E300-06500190A 6 3 11 15 19 33.5
E300-06500230A 6 3 15 20 23 40.5
E300-06500290A 6 3 18.5 25 29 51
E300-06500350A 6 3 22 30 31 54.5
E300-07500440A 7 3 30 40 44 77
E300-07500550A 7 3 37 50 55 96.5
E300-08500630A 8 3 45 60 63 110.5
E300-08500860A 8 3 55 75 86 150.5
E300-09501040A 9 3 75 10 104 182
E300-09501310A 9 3 90 125 131 229.5
E300-10501520E 10 3 110 150 152 266
E300-10501900E 10 3 132 200 190 332.5
E300-11502000E 11 3 150 200 200 350
E300-11502540E 11 3 185 250 213 373
E300-11502850E 11 3 225 300 264* 462
* at 4 kHz
22  /  Elevator Drive E300
500 V to 690 V ±10%
Product Code Frame Size Input
Phases kW @ 575 V HP @ 575 V
Max.
Continuous
Output
Current (A)
RFC Peak
Current (A)
E300-07600190A 7 3 15 20 19 33.5
E300-07600240A 7 3 18.5 25 24 42
E300-07600290A 7 3 22 30 29 51
E300-07600380A 7 3 30 40 38 66.5
E300-07600440A 7 3 37 50 44 77
E300-07600540A 7 3 45 60 48 84
E300-08600630A 8 3 55 75 63 110.5
E300-08600860A 8 3 75 100 86 150.5
E300-09601040A 9 3 90 125 104 182
E300-09601310A 9 3 110 150 131 229.5
E300-10601500E 10 3 132 175 150 262.5
E300-10601780E 10 3 160 200 178 311.5
E300-11602100E 11 3 185 250 210 367.5
E300-11602380E 11 3 200 250 232 406
Elevator Drive E300  /  23
Elevator Drive E300
Options and
accessories

RS485 cable 4500-0096 The cable allows the drive to connect to a PC for use with PC tools.
Comprehensive options for flexibilityComprehensive options for flexibility
Accessories ordering guide
Elevator Drive E300  /  25
Frame size Order code
3 3470-0053
4 3470-0056
5 3470-0067
6 3470-0055
7 3470-0079
8 3470-0083
Frame size Order code
4 3470-0062
5 3470-0066
6 3470-0074
7 3470-0078
8 3470-0087
9A, 9B, & 10 3470-0118
Frame size Order code
3 3470-0049
4 3470-0060
5 3470-0073
Through-hole IP65 kit
Tile mount kit
Retrofit brackets
To allow E300 drives to be fitted in existing Unidrive SP and Unidrive ES
surface mount installations.
Environmental safety
IP20 / NEMA1 / UL TYPE 1*
 *UL open class as standard, additional kit needed to achieve
Type 1.
IP65 / NEMA12 / UL TYPE 12 rating can be achieved on the rear of
the drive when through panel mounted.
Frames 9, 10 and larger can achieve IP55 / NEMA12 / UL TYPE 12
rating on the rear of the drive when through panel mounted.
Ambient temperature -20 °C to 40 °C as standard.
Up to 55 °C with derating.
Humidity 95 % maximum (non-condensing) at 40°C.
Altitude: 0 to 3000 m, derate 1 % per 100 m between 1000 m and
3000 m.
Random Vibration: Tested in accordance with IEC 60068-2-64.
Mechanical Shock Tested in accordance with IEC 60068-2-29.
Storage temperature -40 °C to 70 °C.
26  /  Elevator Drive E300
Frame size Voltage Order code
3
200 V 4200-3230
400 V 4200-3480
4
200 V 4200-0272
400 V 4200-0252
5
200 V 4200-0312
400 V 4200-0402
575 V 4200-0122
6
200 V 4200-2300
400 V 4200-4800
575 V 4200-3690
7
200 V & 400 V 4200-1132
575 V & 690 V 4200-0672
8
200 V & 400 V 4200-1972
575 V & 690 V 4200-1662
9A
200 V & 400 V 4200-3021
575 V & 690 V 4200-1660
9E & 10
200 V & 400 V 4200-4460
575 V & 690 V 4200-2210
Optional external EMC filters
External EMC filters can be used where required for compliance with the harmonised European EMC emission